



## Grilled Made with Whole Muscle Filet, 2.26 oz.

Product Code: 70322 -928      UPC Code: 00023700033987

- Available for commodity reprocessing – USDA 100103
- Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite and texture of whole muscle but without the price
- Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning with an authentic made-from-scratch appearance
- Lightly seasoned grilled flavor that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™
- Meets "Smart Snacks" regulations for schools as an entree, snack, or side



### PREPARATION

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Preheat oven to 350°F, no steam, medium low fans. Place frozen filets in a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet, cover tightly with foil and heat for 18 to 22 minutes. Conventional Oven Preheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen filets in a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet, cover tightly with foil and heat for 28 to 32 minutes.

### PIECE COUNT

215 PIECE(s) per Case  
Average

### MASTER CASE

Gross Weight	32.9595 LB	Width:	15.625 IN
Net Weight	30.39 LB	Length:	23.5 IN
Cube:	1.78 FT	Height:	8.375 IN

### PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti:	5	Hi:	8
-----	---	-----	---

### STORAGE

Shelf Life:	365 days
Storage Temp:	0 F
Storage Method:	Frozen



### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 PIECE (63g)  
Servings Per Container: About 215

Amount Per Serving		Calories from Fat 35	
		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	3.5g		5%
Saturated Fat	1g		5%
Trans Fat	0g		
Polyunsaturated Fat	1g		
Monounsaturated Fat	1.5g		
Cholesterol	40mg		13%
Sodium	210mg		9%
Total Carbohydrate	1g		0%
Dietary Fiber	0g		0%
Sugars	0g		
Protein	15g		30%
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	4%

\* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

**CN Label:** Yes

**CN Label Numbers:** 092869

**CN Statement:** One 2.26 oz. fully cooked, glazed, grilled portioned chicken breast filet with rib meat provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement for this item, please contact the Tyson Food Service Concierge via e-mail or call 1-800-248-9766.

### INGREDIENTS

Boneless, skinless chicken breasts with rib meat, water, isolated soy protein, seasoning [brown sugar, salt, onion powder, chicken stock, canola oil, yeast extract, carrot powder, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder, flavors, maltodextrin, silicon dioxide and citric acid], sodium phosphates, seasoning (potassium chloride, rice flour). GLAZED WITH: Water, seasoning [maltodextrin, modified corn starch, salt, chicken stock, yeast extract, canola oil, sugar, dextrin, potassium chloride, xanthan gum, tartaric acid, silicon dioxide, flavors, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder, carrot powder and onion powder], soybean oil.

# Product Information



CONTAINS soy

**Ingredient Number :900485**  
**Ingredient Description :LETTUCE, ICEBERG SHREDDED RTU 5lb**  
**Class :BID 2017-18**  
**Source :Local**

Date Added :08/22/2008  
 Date Modified :03/26/2018

**Measurements**

Measurement	Weight	O/G	Measurement	Weight	O/G
LB	16	OZS.	leaf, medium	8	GRAMS
CUP, shredded	72	GRAMS	leaf small	5	GRAMS
head large	755	GRAMS	NLEA serving	89	GRAMS
head,med(6"dia)	539	GRAMS	LB, a/p	15.2384	OZS.
head,small	324	GRAMS	CUP, chopped	1.9401	OZS.
leaf, large	15	GRAMS	CUP	1.9753	OZS.

**Nutrients**

Per 100 Grams

Calories	14.00 kcal	Cholesterol	0.00 mg	Protein	0.90 g	Calcium	18.00 mg
Total Fat	0.14 g	Sodium	10.00 mg	Sugars	1.97 g	Iron	0.41 mg
Saturated Fat	0.02 g	Carbohydrate	2.97 g	Vitamin A	502.00 IU	Water <sup>1</sup>	95.64 g
Trans. Fat <sup>2</sup>	0.00 g	Dietary Fiber	1.20 g	Vitamin C	2.80 mg	Ash <sup>1</sup>	0.36 g

(\*N/A\* - denotes missing nutrient values)

(<sup>1</sup> - denotes optional nutrient values.)

(<sup>2</sup> - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.)

**Purchase Information**

Manufacturer Name : BLISS CHARLES G  
 Product Number : 3-2018

Purchase Unit Description : CASE  
 Stock Unit Description : LB  
 Stock Units Per Purchase Units : 20  
 Available as commodity : No  
 Interface Ingredient Number :

Market Cost Per Purchase Unit \$ : 22.0000  
 Commodity Value \$ : 0.0000

**NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.**

**Ingredient Number :011529**  
**Ingredient Description :TOMATOES, RED,RIPE,RAW,YEAR RND AVERAGE**  
**Class :BID 2017-18**  
**Source :USDA Nutrient Data Base**

Date Added :01/31/1994  
Date Modified :03/09/2016

**Measurements**

Measurement	Weight	O/G	Measurement	Weight	O/G
cup cherry tomatoes	149	GRAMS	slice, medium (1/4" thic	20	GRAMS
cup, chopped or sliced	180	GRAMS	plum tomato	62	GRAMS
Italian tomato	62	GRAMS	small whole (2-2/5" dia)	91	GRAMS
cherry	17	GRAMS	slice, thick/large (1/2"	27	GRAMS
large whole (3" dia)	182	GRAMS	wedge (1/4 of medium ma)	31	GRAMS
medium whole (23/5" dia)	123	GRAMS	slice, thin/small	15	GRAMS

**Nutrients**

Per 100 Grams

Calories	18.00 kcal	Cholesterol	0.00 mg	Protein	0.88 g	Calcium	10.00 mg
Total Fat	0.20 g	Sodium	5.00 mg	Sugars	2.63 g	Iron	0.27 mg
Saturated Fat	0.03 g	Carbohydrate	3.89 g	Vitamin A	833.00 IU	Water <sup>1</sup>	94.52 g
Trans. Fat <sup>2</sup>	0.00 g	Dietary Fiber	1.20 g	Vitamin C	13.70 mg	Ash <sup>1</sup>	0.50 g

(\*N/A\* - denotes missing nutrient values)

(<sup>1</sup> - denotes optional nutrient values.)

(<sup>2</sup> - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.)

**Purchase Information**

Manufacturer Name : BLISS CHARLES G  
Product Number : 4-9-2018

Purchase Unit Description : CASE  
Stock Unit Description : LB  
Stock Units Per Purchase Units : 20  
Available as commodity : No  
Interface Ingredient Number :

Market Cost Per Purchase Unit \$ : 25.5000  
Commodity Value \$ : 0.0000

**NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.**

# EL MIRASOL, INC.

4008 AIRPORT ROAD, PLANT CITY, FL 33567  
PHONE # (813)754-5857, FAX # (813)754-5773

## ULTRA GRAIN LOW SODIUM 9" TORTILLA 12/12ct. 23.7oz. Item# L1340

Pallet Hi & Tie 4x10 = 40 cases case cube .50 case Gross Weigh 18.20 Lbs

Ingredients: Ultrgrain Flour (Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin) Water, Palm Oil and Cottonseed Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate, Mono and Dicyclerics, Sodium Carbonate, Sugar, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Fumaric Acid, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Guar Gum, Rice, Yeast, Enzyme, L-Cysteine (Dough Conditioner).

Allergens: Wheat

Equals: 2.0 B/G

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>			
Serving Size: 1 Tortilla (56g)			
Serving Per Package 12			
Amount per serving		%Daily Value	
<b>Calories 150</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 30</b>		
<b>Total Fat 3g</b>			<b>5%</b>
<b>Saturated Fat 1.5g</b>			<b>6%</b>
<b>Trans Fat 0g</b>			
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>			<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 280mg</b>			<b>12%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates 26g</b>			<b>9%</b>
<b>Dietary Fiber 3g</b>			<b>13%</b>
<b>Sugar 1g</b>			
<b>Protein 4g</b>			
<b>Vitamin A 0%</b>		<b>Vitamin C 0%</b>	
<b>Calcium 6%</b>		<b>Iron 8%</b>	
Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.			
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:			
	Calories	2000	2500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium Total	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Carbohydrates		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram:			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	



Raoul Garcia